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COMPANY IDENTIFICATION 
Printed on 11/18/2008 at 10:27:33 by RVN 

Complete Name: Broadwing Communications, LLC 

Mailing Name: Broadwing Communications, LLC 
Company Code: TJ778 FEID Number: 75-3105020 

MAILING INFORMATION 

Attention: Mr. Ed Baumgardner 
Address Line 1:% Level 3 Communications, Tax Dept. 
Address Line 2:712 North Main Street 
City: . Coudersport State: PA 

E-mail Address: ed.baumgardner@level3.com 
Web Address: http://www.broadwing.com 

Liaison l:Ed Baumgardner 
Title: Manager - Tax 

E-mail: ed.baumgardner@level3.com 
Phone : (814) 260-2416 

Fax 1: (814) 260-2022 

County : 

Zip Code: 16915-1768 

Liaison 2:Greg T. Diamond 
Title: Corporate Counsel - Regulatory 

E-mail: greg.diamond@level 3.com 
Phone : (720) 888-3148 

Fax 2: (720) 888-5134 

1 



BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC 
Registration No. TI094, issued to The Dodson 
Group, Inc., for apparent first-time violation of 
Section 364.336, F.S. and Rule 25-4.0161, 
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC 
Registration No. TI299, issued to Matrix 
Telecom, Inc. d/b/a Matrix Business 
Technologies also d/b/a Trinsic 
Communications, for apparent first-time 
violation of Section 364.336, F.S. and Rule 
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment 
Fees; Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC 
Registration No. TI648, issued to UNICOM 
Communications, LLC, for apparent first-time 
violation of Section 364.336, F.S. and Rule 25- 
4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC 
Registration No. TJ196, issued to Uni-Tel 
Communications Group, Inc., for apparent 
first-time violation of Section 364.336, F.S. 
and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory 
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications 
Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC 
Registration No. TJ311, issued to Intelligence 
Network Online, Inc., for apparent first-time 
violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment 
Fees; Telecommunications Companies. 

DOCU3T NO. 080346-TI 

DOCKET NO. 080347-TI 

DOCKET NO. 080348-TI 

DOCKET NO. 080351-TI 

DOCKET NO. 080356-TI 



ORDER NO. PSC-08-0577-CO-TI 
DOCKET NOS. 080346-TI, 08O347-TIy 08O348-TIy 080351 -TI, 080356-TIY 080358-TIY 080359- 
TI, 080360-TI, 08036 1-TI, 080362-TIY 080363-TI, 080364-TI, 080369-TI, 080370-TI, 080371 - 
TI, 080372-TI, 080373-TIY 08O375-TIy 080377eT1, 080378-TI, 080384-TI, 08O385-TIy 080386- 
TI, 080387-T1, 08O388-TIy 08O389-TIy 080390-TI, 080391 -TI, 080392-TI, 08O393-TIy 080397- 
TI, 08O398-TIy 080400-TI, 080401-TI, 080403-TIY 080404-TIY O80405-TI, 080406-TI, 08041 6- 
TI, 08041 7-TI, 08041 8-TI, 080420-TI 
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In re: Compliance investigation of IXC 
Registration No. TJ767, issued to Outside 
Connection, Inc., for apparent first-time 
violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment 
Fees; Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC 
Registration No. TJ778, issued to Broadwing 
Communications, LLC, for apparent first-time 
violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment 
Fees; Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC 
Registration No. TJ849, issued to Global 
Touch Telecom, Inc., for apparent fht-time 
violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment 
Fees; Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC 
Registration No. TJ864, issued to Nautilus 
Telecommunications, Inc., for apparent first- 
time violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and 
Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory 
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications 
Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC 
Registration No. TJ903, issued to Cheap-Tel, 
Inc., for apparent first-time violation of Section 
364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

DOCKET NO. 080372-TI 

DOCKET NO. 080375-TI 

DOCKET NO. 080377-TI 

DOCKET NO. 080378-TI 



ORDER NO. PSC-08-0577-CO-TI 
DOCKET NOS. 080346-TI, 080347-TI, 080348-TI, 08035 1 -TI, 080356-TI, 080358-TI, 080359- 
TI, 080360-TI, 080361-TI, 080362-TI, 080363-TI, 080364-TI, 080369-T1, 080370-TI, 080371- 
TI, 080372-TI, 080373-TI, 080375T1, 080377-TI, 080378-TI, 080384-TI, 080385-T1, 080386- 
TI, 080387-TI, 080388-TI, 080389-TI, 080390-TI, 080391-TI, 080392-TI, 080393-T1,080397- 
TI, 080398-TI, 080400-TI, 08040 1 -TI, 080403-TI, 080404-TI, 080405-TI, 080406-TI, 080416- 
TI, 080417-TI, 080418-TI, 080420-TI 
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In re: Compliance investigation of IXC 
Registration No. TK155, issued to DialTone & 
More, Inc., for apparent first-time violation of 
Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, 
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC 
Registration No. TK176, issued to E-Phone 
Communications LLC, for apparent first-time 
violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment 
Fees: Telecommunications ComDanies. 

DOCKET NO. 0804 18-TI 

DOCKET NO. 080420-TI 
ORDER NO. PSC-08-0577-CO-TI 
ISSUED: September 8,2008 

CONSUMMATING ORDER 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

By Order No. PSC-08-0524-PAA-TI, issued August 14,2008, this Commission proposed 
to take certain action, subject to a Petition for Formal Proceeding as provided in Rule 25-22.029, 
Florida Administrative Code. No protest has been tiled to the order, in regard to the above 
mentioned docket. It is, therefore, 

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-08-0524- 
PAA-TI has become effective and final. It is further 

ORDERED that these dockets shall remain open upon receipt of the imposed penalty and 
cost of collection, together totaling $500, and Regulatory Assessment Fees, including any 
statutory late payment charges, from each entity or upon cancellation of that entity’s IXC tariff 
and registration.. 


